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of total of 488 sanctioned ICDS Projects which cover the whole State of Madhya
Pradesh, the Government of India and permitted operationalisation of 391 ICDS
Projects upto 1999- 2000. Thus the total coverage is above 80%.

(b) The high Infant Mortality Rate (IMR) can be attributed to causes
related to poor health and nutrition, teenage pregnancies, repeated child births,
illiteracy, lack of access to safe drinking water and sanitation, poverty etc.

(c) 36 New ICDS Projects have been approved during 1999-2000.
Approval of some more new projects will be considered during current and
next financial year.

Kendriya Vidyalayas in U.P,

5131. PROF. M.M. AGARWAL: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas functioning at present in Uttar
Pradesh, district-wise;

(b) whether Government had proposals to set up more such Vidyalayas
in the State during the last three years and till date;

(¢) if so, the details thereof;
(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and
(e) whether any steps arc being taken by Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL):
(a) Kendriya Vidyalayas are not opened district wise. At present there are
121 Kendriya Vidyalayas in the State of Uttar Pradesh as per details enclosed
as Statement. (See below)

(b) to (e) Two Kendriya Vidyalayas were opened in Uttar Pradesh during
the year 1997-98. No new Kendriya Vidyalaya has been opened thereafter due
to budgetary constraints. There is no proposal to open Vidyalayas as of now.

STATEMENT
List of Kendriya Vidyalayas in Uttar Pradesh
SL No. Name of Kendriya Vidyalayas

ALLAHABAD, BAMRAULI
ALLAHABAD, CHHEOKI

1. AGRA CANTT. NO.II

2.  AGRA CANTT. NO.III (BARRACK ROAD)
3. AGRA NO.I(AFS)

4. ALIGARH

5.

6.
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il i

10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32,
33,
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

ALLAHABAD, MANAURI
ALLAHABAD, NAINI (ITT)

ALLAHABAD, NEW CANTT
ALLAHABAD, OLD CANTT
ALLAHABAD, PHULPUR (IFFCO)
ALMORA

AMHAT, SULTANPUR

AZAMGARH

BABINA CANTT, DISTT. JHANSI
BABUGARH CANTT, DISTT. GHAZIABAD
BALLIYA _
BANBASA NO.CANTT), DISTT. NANIT.
BANBASA NO.II(NHPC), DISTT. NANITAL
BARABANKI

BAREILLY (AFS)

BAREILLY (ASC)

BAREILLY (JRC)

BAREILLY, AONLA (IFFCO)
BAREILLY, IZZAT NAGAR
BAREILLY, IZZAT NAGAR (IVRI)
BASTAPUR, DISTT. FATEHPUR
BASTI

BULANDSHAHAR

CHOPAN, DISTT. MIRZAPUR
DADRI(AFS), DISTT. GHAZIABAD
DADRI(NTPC), DISTT. GHAZIABAD
DEHRADUN, HBK NO.I
DEHRADUN CANTT
DRHRADUN(FRI)
DEHRADUN(IP)
DEHRADUN(IMA)
DEHRADUN(ITBP)
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39. DEHRADUN(OEF)

40. DEHRADUN (ONGC)

41. DEHRADUN, BIRPUR

42. DEHRADUN, CLEMENT TOWN

43. DEHRADUNHBK NO.II

44. DEHRADUN, RAIPUR

45. DHARCHULA, NHPC, DISTT. PITHORAGARH
46. DIBYAPUR (NTPC) DISTT. ETAWAH
47. FAIZABAD CANTT

48. FATEHGARH, DISTT. FARUKHABAD
49. GAUCHAR (ITBP) DISTT. CHAMOLI
50. GHAZIPUR

51. GONDA

52. GORAKHPUR

53. HALDWANI CANTT, DISTT. NAINITAL
54. HARDWAR NO.I(BHEL)

55. HAZRATPUR (OEF) DISTT. AGRA

56. HINDON NO.I DISTT. GHAZIABAD

57. HINDON NO.II DISTT. GHAZIABAD

58. JAGDISHPUR(BHEL) DISTT. SULTANPUR

59.- JHANSI CANTT NO.I

60. JHANSI CANTT NO.II

61. JHANSI CANTT NO.II

62. JOSHIMATH, DISTT. CHAMOLI

63. KANPUR CANTT.

64. KANPUR (IIT)

65.© KANPUR, ARMAPUR NO.I(KALPI ROAD)
" 66. KANPUR, ARMAPUR NO.II

67. KANPUR CHAKERI NO.I

68. KANPUR CHAKERI NO.II

69. KANPUR CHAKERI NO.III

70. KANPUR OEF NO.1
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7T.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91,
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99,
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

KASHIPUR, DISTT. NAINITAL

KHADIA PROJECT (NCL), DISTT. SONBHADRA
LANDSDOWNE, DISTT. PAURI GARHWAL
LUCKNOW, (AMC)

LUCKNOW, (IIM CAMPUS)

LUCKNOW, (RDSO)

LUCKNOW, (SGPGI)

LUCKNOW, ALIGAN]

LUCKNOW, BAKSHI KA TALAB(AFS)
LUCKNOW, CANTT.

LUCKNOW, GOMTI NAGAR «
MANKAPUR (ITI), DISTT. GONDA
MATHURA, (MRP)

MATHURA, BAAD

MATHURA, CANTT.

MAU .

MEERUT, CANTT (DL)

MEERUT, CANTT (PL)

MEERUT, CANTT (SL)

MEERUT, CHANDINAGAR (AFR)
MEMAURA (AFS), DISTT. LUCKNOW
MORADABAD

MUGHALSARAI, DIST. VARANASI
MUKTESHWAR (IVRI), DISTT. NAINITAL
MURADNAGAR, DISTT. GHAZIABAD
MUSSOORIE (ITBP), DISTT. DEHRADUN
MUZAFFAR NAGAR

NEW TEHRI TOWN, DISTT. TEHRI GARHWAL
NOIDA, DISTT. GAUTAMBUDH NAGAR
PITHORAGARH

RAE BARELI NO.I

RAE BARELI NO.II(ITT)

RAIWALA, DISTT. DEHRADUN

RAMPUR (CRPF)

RANIKHET, DISTT. ALMORA

RIHAND NAGAR (NTPC), DISTT. SONBHADRA
ROORKEE NO.I, DISTT. HARDWAR
ROORKEE NO.II DISTT. HARDWAR
SARSAWA (AFS), DISTT. SAHARANPUR
SHAHJAHANPUR NO.I(CANTT))
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Sl. No. Name of Kendriya Vidyalayas

111. SHAHJAHANPUR NO.II(OCF) ,
112.  SHAKTINAGAR (NTPC).DISTT. MIRZAPUR
113.  SITAPUR

114. SRINAGAR (SSB), DISTT. GARHWAL

115. TALBEHAT, DISTT. LALITPUR

116. UNNAO

1t7. UTTARKASHI

118. VARANASI CANTT.

119. VARANASI (BHU)

120. VARANASI (DLW)

121. VISHESH K.V. (GHAZIABAD)

Total Literacy Compaign
5132. SHRI BRAHMAKUMAR BHATT: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government have started Total Literacy Campaign (TLC);
{b) the date on which it was started;
(c) the amount spent so far; and
{(d) the progress made in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAY SINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL):
(a) and (b) Government have set up National Literacy Mission on Sth May,
1988 under which the dominant strategy for imparting functional literacy to
non-literates in the country was through Total Literacy Campaigns.

(c) An amount of Rs.956.47 crores had been spent from the Eighth Five
Year Plan onwards upto 31.3.2000 under various schemes of Adult Education.

(d) Out of the 588 districts in the country, 536 have been covered under
various Adult Education Programmes and an estimated 79.47 million non-
literates have been made functionally literate by March, 1999.

Vacancies of SCs/STs in Delhi University

5133. DR. (MS.) P. SELVIE DAS:
SHRI R.N. ARYA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to
state: ’

(a) whether it is a fact that not even two per cent of the reserved vacancies
are filled by SC/ST categories in Delhi University and its colleges, in teaching,
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